

State Vs. Vinay Kaushik & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-015988-2021

SC No. 631/2021

FIR No. 721/2021

PS : Burari

01.07.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Arjun Singh, Advocate for the accused, namely,
Unhit Panwar @ Uneet.
Mr. Neeraj Deora, Advocate for the accused,
namely, Vipin Singh.
All the accused persons are present.

PW11 Ms. Amita Raghav, Junior Forensic /
Chemical Examiner, FSL, Rohini, Delhi and **PW12**
ASI Umesh Kumar are examined and discharged.
PW1 Tejveer Rana is present. Ld. Counsel for the
accused persons, namely, Unhit Panwar @ Uneet
and Vipin Singh is seeking adjournment to prepare
cross-examination of **PW1** Tejveer Rana. Ld.
Counsel for the accused, namely, Vinay Kaushik is
not present. Accordingly, 2 weeks time is granted.
PW1 Tejveer Rana be summoned for **15.07.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
01.07.2023