

State Vs. Vinay Kaushik & Ors.
CNR No.: DLCT01-015988-2021
SC No. 631/2021
FIR No. 721/2021
PS : Burari

09.03.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. N.K. Jauli, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused, namely, Vipin Singh.
Mr. Arjun Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Unhit Panwar @ Uneet.
Accused Vipin Singh, Unhit Panwar @ Uneet and Vinay Kaushik are present.

PW Ct. Jasvir Singh is present.

Request for exemption is made by / on behalf of PW IO SI Manoj on medical grounds. For the reasons stated therein, the exemption is allowed for today only.

No report on notice issued to PW the then MHC(M) is forthcoming.

At request, the matter is passed-over.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
09.03.2026

It is 1:30 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. N.K. Jauli, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused, namely, Vipin Singh.
Mr. Arjun Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Unhit Panwar @ Uneet.
Mr. Vinod Kumar and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely Vinay Kaushik.
Accused Vipin Singh, Unhit Panwar @ Uneet and Vinay Kaushik are present.

PW-14 HC. Jasvir Singh has been examined-in-chief and partly cross-examined. His cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

Contd..2/-

..2..

In the interest of justice, list for on **06.06.2026**.

PW-14 Ct. Jasvir Singh, PW the then MHC(M) (S. No. 13) and PW IO SI Manoj be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
09.03.2026